
EUROSPORTS NETWORK  

2017 

SELECT SOCCER TOUR 

 

Rome, Florence, Pisa, Milan and Lake Como, Italy 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Sunday April 16th 
Departure from Rochester, NY on a chartered bus to Toronto Airport for our 
direct Flight on Alitalia Airlines to Rome, Italy.  
Flight  Alitalia AZ 0651  
Departs Toronto 10:25PM 
      
Check the Flight status at:   http://www.flightstats.com/go/Home/home.do 
 
 

http://www.flightstats.com/go/Home/home.do


 
 
Monday April 17th 
     

Arrival into Rome Fiumicino International airport on AZ 651 flight from 

Toronto at 1.00 pm. At the gate, you will meet your two bilingual tour 

managers, Ms. Moreschi Cristina, 011 39 333 84 71 756 and Ms. 

Francesca Pino, 011 39 335 61 46 205 who will assist you during all 

your Italian tour.  

At 3.30 pm guided tour of the city by bus with two local professional tour 

guides. After sightseeing you will transfer to a local restaurant, called 

Satiricus, where you will have dinner at 6.30 pm. After dinner, we will 

depart to Montecatini Terme, in Tuscany.  

Arrival at your selected Hotel Royal Palace**** around midnight: hotel 

check-in and overnight (3 nights stay)  

 
 

 
 

 



 
 

 
 

Tuesday April 18th   
 

Following breakfast, at 9.30/ 10.00 am transfer to Florence the art capital 

of Italy  At 11.30 pm meeting with a local bilingual tour guide for a guided 

walking tour of the city  

At the end, time for lunch and leisure time  

At about 2.00/ 2.30 pm the boys group with staff and Francesca Pino will be 

transferred back to Montecatini Terme in time to play friendly games:  

o At 4.00 pm Section V boys A vs. UC Giovani A   

o At 5.30 pm Section V boys B vs. UC Giovani B 

 

❖ The girls group can attend the game or remain in Florence  

❖ At the end, final transfer to your hotel in time for dinner at 7.30 pm for 

the whole group and overnight  

 
  
 
 



    

 
 
 

Wednesday April 19th 
 

Following breakfast, departure from Montecatini at 09.00 a.m. to Pisa. 

Arrival in Pisa at 10.30 a.m. and then take the local shuttle bus to reach the 

town center where at 11.00 a.m. you will enjoy a guided visit of Pisa 

where the Miracle’s square and the Leaning Tower are (admission to the 

Tower not included). At the end, lunch on your own. 

At about 02.30 p.m. departure to Sarzana where your boys and girls teams 

will play friendly games as follows:  

o Luperi soccer field:  

▪ at 5.00 pm Section V girls A vs. Amicizia Lagaccio A  

▪ at 6.30 pm Section V girls B vs. Amicizia Lagaccio B  

o Berghini soccer field:  

▪ At 5.00 pm Section V boys A vs. S.S.D Tarros A  

▪ At 6.30 pm Section V boys B vs. S.S.D Tarros B 

 

At the end of the games, around 8.00 pm, transfer back to your hotel in 

Montecatini Terme in time for your dinner at 9.30 pm  

     



 
Thursday April 20th 
 

Box breakfast (at about 6.30 am), hotel check-out and at 07.00 a.m. and 

departure to Venice. Arrival in Venice Tronchetto parking area around 

11.30 am: private boat cruise to St. Mark’s Square.  

At 1:00 PM you will have a 2 hours guided visit of the historical 

center. At about 4.00 p.m. the group will return back to Tronchetto by 

private boat.  The girls group with Cristina Moreschi will transfer by 

private bus to Mozzecane, Verona’s province (about 2 hours driving 

West), to play friendlies  

 

The boys group with Francesca Pino will depart to Lake Como where they 

will arrive at Hotel Leonardo da Vinci****, dinner at 8.00/ 8.30 pm.   

 

The girls teams will transfer to the sports Center to play their games. The schedule is 

as follows: 

At 6.00 pm Section V girls A vs. ASD Fortitudo Mozzecane Calcio Femminile A (2 

halves of 30 minutes each)   

At 7.15 pm Section V girls B vs. ASD Fortitudo Mozzecane Calcio Femminile B (2 

halves of 30 minutes each) 

At the end of the second game, around 8.30 pm, socializing dinner with the other 

teams. Enjoy! At the end, around 9.30/ 10.00 pm, departure to Como Lake area 

where you will arrive in about 2,5 hours Late check-in at hotel Leonardo da Vinci, 

accommodation into your rooms and overnight. 



 

 

 

 

Friday April 21st  

After breakfast, at 10.00 am, transfer to Como in time to take a private 

boat cruise for a guided tour on the famous lake Como up to Bellagio at 

11.00 am.  

Transfer back to Como by 2.00 pm. The girls teams with Cristina will 

depart to Meda in time to play friendlies.  

Boys will have some leisure time before to transfer to the hotel in time 

for a pre-game dinner around 5.00 pm  

o At 4.00 pm Section V girls A vs. Real Meda CF A 

o At 5.30 pm Section V girls B vs. Real Meda CF B 

At the end of the games, the girls teams will transfer back to hotel in 

time for dinner at about 8.00 pm  

At about 5.45 pm the boys team will depart to Meda to play their games:  

At 7.00 pm Section V boys B vs. a local team  

At 8.30 pm Section V boys B vs a local team 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Saturday April 22nd 

Box breakfast, early departure to Turin at 06.45 a.m. 

At 9.15 a.m. 1 hour guided orientation tour of the city by bus with local 

bilingual tour guides on board 

Turin was the first historical capital city of Italy and the home city of the last 

King of Italy.   Here in the Duomo (the Main Cathedral) of Turin it is guarded 

the Holy Shroud. In 2006, the city hosted the XX Olympic Winter Games. 

Today we will stop and visit the spectacular Juventus Stadium, the top Italian 

soccer club who has won the last 4 Italian soccer leagues.  

At 10.30 pm departure to Juventus Stadium & Museum for a guided visit 

of the Stadium at 11.00 am (about 70 minutes) and a personal visit of the 

Museum  

At 2:00 pm departure to Milan where you will meet two local bilingual tour 

guides at the Dome. Admission ticket to the roof terrace at 5.00 pm. At the 

end and if there will be some time still available, visit of the Dome  

You will continue with a quick guided walking tour of Milan  

Not later than 7.00 pm transfer back to your hotel in Como to have dinner at 

8.30 pm. Overnight.  



 

Sunday, April 23rd      

 

After breakfast, hotel check-out and at 9.00 am departure to the airport of 

Milan Linate in time to take your flight AZ 2055 leaving at 1.00 pm and 

Arrives in Toronto at 2:10PM 

Check the Flight status at:   http://www.flightstats.com/go/Home/home.do 

 

Arrivederci Italia! 

 
YOUR TOUR MANAGERS: 

 

Ms. Cristina Moreschi, +39/ 333 84 71 756 

Ms. Francesca Pino, +39/ 335 61 46 205 

 

YOUR HOTELS: 

In Montecatini Terme, 3 nights 

Arrival on April 17th and departure on April 20th 

Hotel Royal Palace**** 

Viale Alessandro Bicchierai, 113, 51016 Montecatini Terme PT 

Tel.: +39 0572 70161 

www.hotelroyalpalace.it 

 

In Como Lake area, 3 nights 

Arrival on April 20th and departure on April 23rd 

Hotel Leonardo da Vinci**** 

Via Leonardo da Vinci 6 - 22036 Erba (CO) 

Tel.: +39 031 611556 

www.hotelleonardodavinci.com 

 

http://www.flightstats.com/go/Home/home.do
http://www.hotelroyalpalace.it/
http://www.hotelleonardodavinci.com/

